

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-090

To

CID and SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisor Concerned (MAPEH)

Public Schools District Supervisors Secondary and Elementary School Heads

Teachers

Subject:

FINALIZE THE DOCUMENTS OF ATHLETES FOR DAVRAA

Date

March 20, 2023

In reference to Division Memorandum No. 043, dated March 2, 2023, re: **2023 Digos City Athletic Association Meet,** this Office directs the following members of the Screening Committee and the Secretariat to finalize the Documents of Athletes for DAVRAA, on the dates and venues stipulated below:

Activity	Da	te	Venue	Time
Finalization of Documents (DSAC)	March 2023	22-23,	DiCNHS	8:00am-5:00 pm
Printing of certificates and the list of coaches and athletes (Secretariat)	March 2023	22-24,	DICNHS	8:00am-5:00 pm

The list of the screening committee and the secretariat is hereto attached.



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

The teacher-participants shall adhere to the policy on "No Disruption of Classes" as per DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Institutionalizing Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith". School heads are expected to make necessary arrangements ensuring that classes handled by involved teachers will be taken cared of by other teachers.

Travel expenses of the participants shall be charged to the division/local/school MOOE/and other sources of funds, all subject to the usual government accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

RELURUS SECTION

ATE MAR

TIME: D.Y

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/avb



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

List of Screening Committee and Suntaint

Name	School/Office	Role/Function	
Jerwin Granada	Bagumbuhay ES Principal-1	Chairperson	
Aldin Barsalote	Rial Central ES Principal-1	Co-Chair	
Melacres Campomayor	Lunga ES Principal-1	Member	
Nowenda Hairil	Casildo Nonol ES Principal-1	Member	
Merilyn Salboro	San Miguel ES Principal-II	Member	
Mylene Samonte	Remedios N. Saplala ES Principal-1	Member	
Solie B. Oliver	SGOD-Chief	Legal	
Marjun Ribosquillo	SDO	Co-Chair Secretariat	
Myleen Ribiños	SDO	Member	
Marvie Grace Carillo	DiCNHS	Member	
Edmar Lloyd Alimento	DiCNHS	Member	
Noel Villarta	DiCNHS	Member	
Raymond Juanir	DiCNHS	Member	
Reziel Gutierez	DiCNHS	Member	



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396